LV24EVK01
Channel Link II Ser/Des
Evaluation Kit
               Rev 0.3
Aug, 2010
General Description
The LV24EVK01 is designed to allow for easy evaluation of the DS92LV2421 and DS92LV2422 Channel Link II Ser/Des. This
kit allows for 2 basic methods of evaluation:

• Machine Vision
• Medical Imaging
Ordering Information
PART:  LV24EVK01
Demo boards:
Tx: DS92LV2421-EVK
national.com
© National Semiconductor Corporation 2009                                            Printed in U.S.
1
Rx: DS92LV2422-EVK
national.com
Typical Application Configuration
Quick Start Guide:
DS92LV2421 Tx Board:
1. Connect 3.3V DC power to the left header pin of JP1 and ground to the right header pin of JP1 of the board. Connect
1.8V DC power to J3 and ground to J4. By default JP2 is configured such that VDDIO = 3.3 V.
2. Attach the USB cable to the TX board (DS92LV2421) output and to an RX board (DS992LV2422 supplied) input. The
default cable connector on the TX board is P3, which is mounted to the bottom of the evaluation board.
3. Attach parallel clock and data to the TX board at connector J1. This is typically done with a flat ribbon cable (not
supplied).
4. Jumpers and switches have been configured at the factory; they should not require any changes for immediate
operation of the board.  See text on Configuration Settings and datasheet for more details.
DS92LV2422 Rx Board
5. Connect 3.3V DC power  to the left header pin of JP1 and ground to the right header pin JP1. Connect 1.8V DC
power to J4 and ground to J5.
6. Attach the USB cable to the RX board (DS92LV2422) input from a TX board (DS92LV2421) output. The default cable
connector on the RX board is J2.